

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Criminal Petition No.6749 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	12.10.2023	<p><u>DUPPALA VENKATA RAMANA, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that many similar matters are pending in various Courts of this Court and all of them may be transferred to one Court, so that, it would be convenient to the parties to pursue the matter.</p> <p>A perusal of the record shows that no stay is stay granted by this Court at the inception or subsequent proceedings. Except the above representation made today, no steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners since seven years.</p> <p>The trial Court is directed to proceed with the trial expeditiously in accordance with Law.</p> <p>Post the matter on 06.11.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">DUPPALA VENKATA RAMANA, J</p> <p><i>Vnb</i> <i>Mjl/ *</i></p>	