

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Crl.P.No.6749 of 2016

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	12.01.2024	<p><u>KSR,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he is ready to proceed with the arguments.</p> <p>However, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor requests time.</p> <p>It is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioners that on 23.11.2023, while furnishing details of similar criminal petitions pending before this Court, the case number of one of those cases was wrongly mentioned as Crl.P.No.2614 of 2017, but the connected criminal petition is Crl.P.No.2614 of 2022.</p> <p>Hence, Registry is directed to post Crl.P.No.2614 of 2022 along with this batch.</p> <p>As agreed upon by both sides, post on 05.02.2024.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>K. SURESH REDDY, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;">IBL</p>	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE