

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.Nos.6749 of 2016,
Crl.P.Nos.7011 & 10639 of 2017, Crl.P.Nos.3523 & 3536 of 2018,
Crl.P.Nos.2611, 2614 & 4508 of 2022, and Crl.P.No.1647 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<p><u>KSR, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Rajesh Batra, learned counsel, representing Sri Sanjay Suraneni, learned counsel for the petitioners; and Sri G.Neelothpal, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor representing the respondents.</p> <p>Post on 30.03.2026 under the caption "For Orders".</p> <p>Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u></p> <p>MVA</p>	